COURT ROLL - HIGH COURT OF ZIMBABWE- CHINHOYI 16 - 20 JANUARY 2023

DATE

17/1/23

18/1/23

19/1/23

19/1/23

19/1/23

19/1/23

TIME

1000

1000

0900

0900

0900

0900

COURT ROLL

HIGH COURT OF ZIMBABWE

REFERENCE-PARTIES

THE STATE VS MARK PATRICK SHAW CRB66/22

THE STATE VS MARK PATRICK SHAW CRB66/22

BAIL COURT

TONGAI MVARUME VS TSITS| MVARUME (NEE CHIRARA)
HC24/22

LIBERTY SEKENHAMO VS VIOLET SEKENHAMO (NEE
MANHANDO) HC158/22

LAINA SIMBI (NEE CHIROPA) VS DENMARK SIMBI HC23/22

COURT

COURT A

COURT A

COURT A

COURT A

COURT A

COURT A

PRESIDING
JUDGE

MUZOFA J

MUZOFA J

MUZOFA J

MUZOFA J

MUZOFA J

MUZOFA J

TYPE/CLASS

CRIMINAL TRIAL

CRIMINAL TRIAL

BAIL APPLICATIONS

FAMILY COURT

FAMILY COURT

FAMILY COURT



COURT ROLL - HIGH COURT OF ZIMBABWE- CHINHOY]1 16 - 20 JANUARY 2023

19/1/23 0900 SHARDREK MUTIMBANYOKA VS JANE MUTIMBONYOKA (NEE COURT A MUZOFA J FAMILY COURT
MUTASA) HC34/22

19/1/23 1000 THE STATE VS BLESSING RABSON CRB11/23 COURT A MUZOFA J CRIMINAL TRIAL

SUNDAY 15 JANUARY TO SATURDAY 21 JANUARY 2023
URGENT CHAMBER APPLICATIONS

DUTY JUDGE MUZOFA J

DUTY CLERK MUHOMBE P



